

SC No. 302/2021
FIR No. 117/2021
PS Spl Cell
State Vs. Altaf @ Mehrujiddin & Ors.

04.03.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are produced from JC.
Sh Amit Verma and Ms Swati Sood, Ld. Counsels for accused
Altaf @ Mehrujiddin.
Sh Keshav Sethi, Ld. counsel for accused Hashmat
Mohammadi.
Sh Nalin Tripathi, Ld. counsel for accused Abid Hussain
Sultan.
Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Rohit.

FSL report along with charge sheet with relevant documents
filed. Copy supplied.

Accordingly, list this case for scrutiny of documents/arguments
on charge on 29.03.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
04.03.2022