

1/2
IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 302/2021

FIR No. 117/21

PS Special Cell

State Vs. Altaf @ Mehrujiddin and Ors.

07.12.2023

Present: Mr. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Mr. Jatin Rajput and Mr. Rajesh Kumar Jha, Ld.
counsels for accused Altaf and Abdullah Nazibullah.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Rohit.
All accused from JC.
IO of the case SI Dinesh.

Report has been filed by special cell regarding rent agreement of accused Rohit. Further time has been sought as the notary Ms. Prerna Tyagi has sought time to verify her statement. No other counsel has appeared except counsel for accused Rohit, Altaf and Abudulla, the matter has already argued w.r.t. accused Altaf and Abdulla. Ld. counsels for remaining accused except Rohit can file written submissions not more than 2 pages with advance copy to other party.

List for remaining arguments on charge on
18.01.2024.

Earlier date 08.12.2023 stands cancelled.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
07.12.2023

2/2

at this stage, Mr. Shobit, Ld. counsel for accused Hasmat.

Ld. counsel for accused is apprised of court order.

List for purpose fixed on date fixed i.e. on
18.01.2024.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
07.12.2023