

IA 13/26 & IA 14/26 in SC 52/26
FIR 226/25
PS Special Cell
STATE VS JAS RAJ

01.08.2026

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Substitute Chief PP for the
State.
Sh. Kartik Mishra, Ld. counsel for accused.
IO SI Jaswinder in person.

Reply of extension of interim bail application and of
the interim bail application has been filed by the IO.

On 31.07.2026, the accused/applicant Jas Raj has
filed another application seeking interim bail for a period of 01
week on the same ground as urged in the present application
seeking extension of interim bail. It is submitted that the said
application has been filed as during the pendency in IA No.
13/26, the accused had surrendered upon expiry of interim bail
granted earlier.

Arguments have been heard on both the applications.
Put up for orders at 04.00 pm.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
01.08.2026

contd..

01.08.2026

At 04.00 pm.

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Substitute Chief PP for the
State.

Sh. Kartik Mishra, Ld. counsel for accused.

IO SI Jaswinder in person.

Vide my separate order of even date, the present application seeking extension of interim bail and the application bearing IA No. 14/26 seeking interim bail are disposed of accordingly.

Copy of the order be given *dasti* as well as be sent to jail superintendent for supplying the same to accused in jail.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
01.08.2026